NAD
S
E
R
V
IC
E
 M

DETECT
RAM
(128bits)
24
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST
Reference No. Part No. Description
LED ASSEMBLY
PCB BOARD
01000 PCB-N0940C-LED LED ASSEMBLY
LED
D211 3700-3517-RG LED RED/GREEN (L-469HGW)
MAIN ASSEMBLY
PCB BOARD
02000 PCB-N0940C-MAIN MAIN ASSEMBLY
CAPACITORS
C330, C332 150F-104K-2-FC CC 50V 0.1µF 10% AT
C333 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C401-C418 150F-101K-2-FC CC 50V 100pF 10% AT 3.5x
C420 153F-103J-5-IM CM 50V 0.01µF 5% RL 5x7
C501, C502 8910-0057-0 CE 63V 4700µF 20% RL
C503, C504 157F-106M-5-IMK CE 50V 10µF 20% RL 5x7
C505 153F-104J-5-QUN CM 50V 0.1µF RL (9x11)
C506, C507 157D-106M-5-IUK CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 5x11
C601, C602 157F-106M-5-IMK CE 50V 10µF 20% RL 5x7
C603, C604 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C605 157E-338M-5-5$ CE 25V 3300µF 20% RL
C606 157E-108M-5-X& CE 25V 1000µF 20% RL
C607 157B-227M-5-LMK CE 6.3V 220µF 20% RL
C608-C610 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C611 157F-107M-5-OW CE 50V 100µF 20% RL 8x12
C613 157F-476M-5-LU CE 50V 47µF 20% RL
C747 157D-106M-5-IUK CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 5x 11
C748 150F-330J-2-FC CC 50V 33PF 5% AT 3.5x 2
C761, C762 150F-101J-5-IF CC 50V 100pF 5% RL 5x3.5
C763, C764 157C-476M-5-IMK CE 10V 47µF 20% RL 5x7
C765-C770 150F-101J-5-IF CC 50V 100pF 5% RL 5x3.5
C771, C772 157D-106M-5-IUK CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 5x11
C773, C774 153F-103J-5-IM CM 50V 0.01µF 5% RL 5x7
C775, C776 150F-101J-5-IF CC 50V 100pF 5% RL 5x3.5
C777, C778 153F-183J-5-KP CM 50V 0.018µF 5% RL
C779, C780 150F-101J-5-IF CC 50V 100pF 5% RL 5x3.5
C781, C782 157D-106M-5-IUK CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 5x11
C783, C784 157F-105M-5-GMK CE 50V 1µF 20% RL 4x7
C785, C786 150F-221K-5-GG CC 50V 220pF 10% RL 4x4
C787, C788 157C-107M-5-IU CE 10V 100µF 20% RL 5x11
C789 157D-106M-5-GMN CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 4x7
C801, C802 157E-226M-5-GMK CE 25V 22µF 20% RL 4x7
C803, C804 150F-151K-2-FC CC 50V 150pF 10% AT 3.5x
C805, C806 15CH-020C-5-GG CTC 0/60 2pF 0.25pF RL
C807, C808 150F-101J-5-IF CC 50V 100pF 5% RL 5x3.5
C809, C810 157D-107M-5-KUK CE 16V 100µF 20% RL
C811, C812 157D-476M-5-IMK CE 16V 47µF 20% RL
C813, C814 150F-101J-5-IF CC 50V 100pF 5% RL 5x3.5
C815, C816 150F-070D-5-GG CC 50V 7PF 0.5PF RL 4x4
C817-C820 157F-106M-5-IMK CE 50V 10µF 20% RL 5x7
C821, C822 150F-223Z-5-UG CC 50V 0.022µF +80/-20%
C823, C824 153F-473J-5-NLM CM 50V 0.047µF 5% RL 7.5
C829, C830 157F-108M-5-X& CE 50V 1000µF 20% RL
25
C833 150F-223Z-5-UG CC 50V 0.022µF +80/-20%
C840-C843 150F-101J-5-IF CC 50V 100pF 5% RL 5x3.5
C844 153F-103J-5-IM CM 50V 0.01µF 5% RL 5x7
C845 157B-107M-5-KMK CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL
C846 150F-223Z-5-UG CC 50V 0.022µF +80/-20%
C847, C848 157D-476M-5-IMK CE 16V 47µF 20% RL
C849-C852 157D-106M-5-IUK CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 5x11
C853 157D-337M-5-OVK CE 16V 330µF 20% RL
C864 153F-103J-5-IM CM 50V 0.01µF 5% RL 5x7
C865 157D-106M-5-GMN CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 4x7
C913, C914 157D-106M-5-IUK CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 5x11
DIODES

Q825, Q826 485C-5196-5 TR 2SC5196-0
Reference No. Part No. Description
26
Q827, Q828 485A-1939-5 TR 2SA1939-0 HFE 80-160
Q829, Q830 4860-0190-5 TR 2SC 1845 (F.E) RL
Q831 485C-123J-5 TR DTC123JSA ROHM
Q832 4850-992F-5 TR 2SA992 HFE 300-600
Q833, Q834 4860-0190-5 TR 2SC 1845 (F.E) RL
Q835, Q836 4851-241A-5 TR RN1241-A
Q837 485A-114E-5 TR DTA114ESA ROHM
Q838, Q839 4853-63BL-5 TR N-JFET 2SK-363BL
Q840 4859-014C-5 TR 9014C HFE 200-600
Q841, Q842 4853-63BL-5 TR N-JFET 2SK-363BL
Q913, Q914 4851-241A-5 TR RN1241-A
RESISTORS
R321 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R322, R323 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R330 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R401, R402 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R403, R404 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R405, R406 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R407, R408 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R409, R410 4701-222J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2K 5% ATS
R411, R412 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R413, R414 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R415, R416 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R417, R418 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R419, R420 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R421, R422 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R423, R424 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R425, R426 4701-222J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2K 5% ATS
R427, R428 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R429, R430 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R431, R432 4701-473J-C RCF 1/8W 47K 5% ATS
R440 4701-473J-C RCF 1/8W 47K 5% ATS
R441, R501 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R502 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R503 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R504, R505 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R506 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R507 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R508 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R509 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R510 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R516, R517 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R518 4701-562J-C RCF 1/8W 5.6K 5% ATS
R519 4701-222J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2K 5% ATS
R520 4701-684J-C RCF 1/8W 680K 5% ATS
R521 4701-221J-C RCF 1/8W 220R 5% ATS
R522 4701-225J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2M 5% ATS
R523 474B-0R1J-5 RWR 5W 0.1R 5% RL
R601 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R602 4701-333J-C RCF 1/8W 33K 5% ATS
R703, R704 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R705, R706 4701-563J-C RCF 1/8W 56K 5% ATS
R707, R708 4701-123J-C RCF 1/8W 12K 5% ATS
R709, R710 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R711, R712 4701-122J-C RCF 1/8W 1.2K 5% ATS
R713, R714 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R717, R718 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R719, R720 4701-122J-C RCF 1/8W 1.2K 5% ATS
R721, R722 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
Reference No. Part No. Description
27
R723, R724 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R725, R726 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R727-R730 4701-393J-C RCF 1/8W 39K 5% ATS
R731, R732 4701-121J-C RCF 1/8W 120R 5% ATS
R769, R770 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R801, R802 4701-272J-C RCF 1/8W 2.7K 5% ATS
R803, R804 4701-183J-C RCF 1/8W 18K 5% ATS
R805, R806 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R807, R808 4701-180J-C RCF 1/8W 18R 5% ATS
R809, R810 4701-272J-C RCF 1/8W 2.7K 5% ATS
R811, R812 4701-180J-C RCF 1/8W 18R 5% ATS
R813-R816 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R817, R818 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R819-R822 4717-680J-2-F RMF 1/2W 68R 5% AT
R823, R824 4701-183J-C RCF 1/8W 18K 5% ATS
R825, R826 4701-681J-C RCF 1/8W 680R 5% ATS
R827, R828 4701-560J-C RCF 1/8W 56R 5% ATS
R829, R830 4701-183J-C RCF 1/8W 18K 5% ATS
R831, R832 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R833, R834 4701-183J-C RCF 1/8W 18K 5% ATS
R835, R836 4701-272J-C RCF 1/8W 2.7K 5% ATS
R837, R838 4717-101J-C RMF 1/2W 100R 5% ATS
R839, R840 4701-562J-C RCF 1/8W 5.6K 5% ATS
R841-R844 4717-2R2J-2 RMF 1/2W 2.2R 5% AT
R845, R846 4701-271J-C RCF 1/8W 270R 5% ATS
R847, R848 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R849, R850 4717-560J-2 RMF 1/2W 56R 5% AT
R851, R852 4717-680J-2-F RMF 1/2W 68R 5% AT
R853, R854 474B-R22K-5-02 RWR 5W 0.22R X2 10% RL
R855, R856 4707-223J-2 RCF 1/2W 22K 5% AT
R857, R858 4718-8R2J-2-X RMF 1W 8.2R 5% AT
R859, R860 4717-2R2J-2 RMF 1/2W 2.2R 5% AT
R863, R864 4701-273J-C RCF 1/8W 27K 5% ATS
R869 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R870 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R871, R872 4701-333J-C RCF 1/8W 33K 5% ATS
R873, R874 4701-473J-C RCF 1/8W 47K 5% ATS
R875, R876 4718-R22J-2 RMF 1W 0.22R 5% AT
R877 4701-333J-C RCF 1/8W 33K 5% ATS
R878, R879 4718-391J-2-X RMF 1W 390R 5% AT
R880, R881 4707-822J-2 RCF 1/2W 8.2K 5% AT
R882 4701-122J-C RCF 1/8W 1.2K 5% ATS
R890 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R891, R892 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R894 4701-473J-C RCF 1/8W 47K 5% ATS
R895 4701-333J-C RCF 1/8W 33K 5% ATS
R896 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R897 4701-473J-C RCF 1/8W 47K 5% ATS
R902 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R906 4701-822J-C RCF 1/8W 8.2K 5% ATS
R907, R908 4701-333J-C RCF 1/8W 33K 5% ATS
R909-R911 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R913, R914 4701-822J-C RCF 1/8W 8.2K 5% ATS
VARIABLE RESISTORS

U401 3130-8160-0 IC TC9273N ANALOG SWITCH
U501 3130-0890-0 IC NJM4558D DUAL OP AMP.
U601 3130-2520-3 IC 7812 12V REGULATOR
U602 3130-3800-0 IC UPC79M12HF REGULATOR
U603 3130-8190-0 IC NJM78M56FA 5.6V
U701 3130-3410-0 IC LB1642 MOTOR DRIVER
U702,U703 3130-9560-0 IC NJM5532
U704 3130-4080-0 IC TL072CP DUAL FET OPAMP
SWITCHES
J503 5200-3171-0-01 DPDT SLIDE
M702 5200-3514-0 PUSH SW.ALPS SPUN19
PHONE ASSEMBLY
PCB BOARD
03000 PCB-N0940C-PHO PCB ASSY PHONE N094XC
CAPACITORS
C862, C863 150F-102K-5-IF CC 50V 1000pF 10% RL 5x3
JACK
M803 2113-1011-0 PHONE JACK
SECONDARY ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
04000 PCB-N0940C-SEC SECONDARY ASSEMBLY
CAPACITORS
C101,C102 150F-104K-5-II CC 50V 0.1µF 10% RL 5x5
C103-C107 153I-104J-5-NMN CM 63V 0.1µF RL (7.5X7)
RESISTORS
R101,R102 4718-R22J-2 RMF 1W 0.22R 5% AT
SW ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
05000 PCB-N0940C-SW PCB ASSY MAIN SW N094XC
CAPACITOR
C854    8910-0091-0 CC 400V 0.01µF +-20% RL
SWITCH
M107               5200-3665-0 POWER SWITCH TV5
KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
06000  *AH PCB N0940C-KEY KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY
06000  *C PCB-N0941C-KEY KEYBOARD ASSEMBLY
CAPACITORS
C201 157B-107M-5-KMK CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL
C202 150F-103K-2-FC CC 50V 0.01µF 10% AT 3.5
C203 157B-107M-5-KMK CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL
C204 150F-103K-2-FC CC 50V 0.01µF 10% AT 3.5
C205 150F-104K-2-FC CC 50V 0.1µF 10% AT
C206 157D-106M-5-IUK CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 5x11

D203 4837-5B61-2 DZ 1/2W 5.45-5.73 ROHM
D204,D209,D210 4804-1480-C DIODE 1N4148 ATS
D211 4837-5B11-2 DZ 1/2W 4.94~5.20V ROHM
D212 4804-1480-C DIODE 1N4148 ATS
COIL
L201 1801-220K-M COIL 22µH 10% AL BL7
INFRA-RED SENSOR
M218 4814-3TE2-3 IR SENSOR PIC-12043TE2
VFD
M220 2460-1960-0 VFD SAMSUNG HNA-10SM12
SWITCH
M201-M203, M205-M209 5200-3538-0 SWITCH, TACT SKHHBY 7MM
M210-M211, M213-M217
RESISTORS
R201-R205 4701-821J-C RCF 1/8W 820R 5% ATS
R207, R208 4701-182J-C RCF 1/8W 1.8K 5% ATS
R210, R211 4701-222J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2K 5% ATS
R213, R214 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R215 4701-821J-C RCF 1/8W 820R 5% ATS
R216 4701-682J-C RCF 1/8W 6.8K 5% ATS
R218, R219 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R220, R221 4701-471J-C RCF 1/8W 470R 5% ATS
R222 4701-473J-C RCF 1/8W 47K 5% ATS
R230, R231 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R232-R240 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R241-R246 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS

R294 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
ICs
U201 3131-9750-1 IC LC866448B 8 BIT
U202 3131-7250-0 IC 24C08 8K EEPROM
PRIMARY ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
07000 PCB-N0941C-PRI PRIMARY ASSEMBLY
PSU ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
08000  *AH PCB-N0940C-PSU POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
08000  *C PCB-N0941C-PSU POWER SUPPLY ASSEMBLY
CAPACITORS
C106       8910-0091-0 CC 400V 0.01µF +-20% RL
C109 150F-223Z-5-UG CC 50V 0.022µF +80/-20%
Reference No. Part No. Description
C110 157E-227M-5-PU CE 25V 220µF 20% RL
DIODES
D101 4804-1480-C DIODE 1N4148 ATS
D102-D105 4804-0040-1 DIODE 1N4004 AL
RELAY
M103     4500-0890-0 RELAY 12VDC,250VAC,10A
FUSE
M151    *AH   5120-0037-0 FU T3.15A 250V UL/CSA 5x20MM
M152    *C     5100-2530-1B T2.5A/250V IEC
M154    *AH   5120-0052-0 FUSE T1.6A 250V 5x20MM UL/CSA
TRANSISTOR
Q101 485C-123J-5 TR DTC123JSA ROHM
RESISTOR
R103     *AH   4717-335J-2-S RMF 1/2W 3.3M 5% AT
R104 4707-8R2J-2 RCF 1/2W 8.2R 5% AT
TRANSFORMER
T902                1806-2311-0 EI-35 TRANSFORMER 12V/AC
SPEAKER ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
09000 *AH PCB-N0940C-SPK SPEAKER ASSEMBLY
09000 *C PCB-N0941C-SPK SPEAKER ASSEMBLY
CAPACITORS
C857, C858 150F-102K-5-IF CC 50V 1000pF 10% RL 5x3
C860, C861 150F-102K-5-IF CC 50V 1000pF 10% RL 5x3
TUNER ASSEMBLY
PC BOARD
10000  *AH PCB-N0940C-TUN TUNER ASSEMBLY
10000  *C PCB-N0941C-TUN TUNER ASSEMBLY
CAPACITORS
C901    *C 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C902-C903 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C904 157D-106M-5-GM CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 4x7
C906 157D-107M-5-KUK CE 16V 100µF 20% RL
C911 150F-200J-2-FC CC 50V 20pF 5% AT 3.5x2
C912, C913 150F-102K-2-FC CC 50V 1000pF 10% AT 3.5
C914, C915 150F-101K-2-FC CC 50V 100pF 10% AT 3.5x
C916 150F-331K-2-FC CC 50V 330pF 10% AT 3.5x
C924, C925 15CH-200J-5-GG CTC 0/60 20pF 5% RL 4x4
C926 153F-333J-5-NLM CM 50V 0.033µF 5% RL 7.5
C927 157F-225M-5-GM CE 50V 2.2µF 20% RL 4x7
C928 157D-106M-5-GM CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 4x7
C929 157F-224M-5-GM CE 50V 0.22µF 20% RL 4x7
C930 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C931 157B-107M-5-KM CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL 6x7
C932, C941 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C942 157D-107M-5-KUK CE 16V 100µF 20% RL
C943 157F-225M-5-GM CE 50V 2.2µF 20% RL 4x7
C944 157F-475M-5-GM CE 50V 4.7µF 20% RL 4x7
C945 150F-101K-2-FC CC 50V 100pF 10% AT 3.5x
30
Reference No. Part No. Description
31
C946 157F-105M-5-GM CE 50V 1µF 20% RL 4x7
C947 157F-474M-5-GM CE 50V 0.47µF 20% RL 4x7
C948 157F-105M-5-GM CE 50V 1µF 20% RL 4x7
C949, C950 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C951 157F-225M-5-GM CE 50V 2.2µF 20% RL 4x7
C953, C954 150D-272K-2-FC CC 16V 2700pF 10% AT
C959, C960 157D-226M-5-GM CE 16V 22µF 20% RL 4x7
C961, C962        *AH 153F-332J-5-KW CM 50V 3300pF 5% RL 6x12
C961, C962        *C 153F-182K-5-KW CM 50V 1800pF 10% RL 6x1
C963, C964 157D-226M-5-GM CE 16V 22µF 20% RL 4x7
C965 150D-272K-2-FC CC 16V 2700pF 10% AT
C967 157D-474M-5-II CE 16V 0.47µF 20% RL 5x5
C968 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C969 157D-476M-5-IM CE 16V 47µF 20% RL 5x7
C970     *AH 153F-333J-5-NLM CM 50V 0.033µF 5% RL 7.5x6.5
C970     *C 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C971 15CH-080D-5-GG CTC 0/60 8pF 0.5pF RL
C973 153F-473J-5-NLM CM 50V 0.047µF 5% RL 7.5
C974 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C975 157D-106M-5-GM CE 16V 10µF 20% RL 4x7
C976 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C977 157F-225M-5-GM CE 50V 2.2µF 20% RL 4x7
C978 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C979 157D-226M-5-GM CE 16V 22µF 20% RL 4x7
C980 153F-473J-5-NLM CM 50V 0.047µF 5% RL 7.5
C981 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C982 150F-101K-2-FC CC 50V 100pF 10% AT 3.5x
C985 150F-561K-2-FC CC 50V 560pF 10% AT 3.5x
C986 157B-107M-5-KM CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL 6x7
C987 150F-223K-2-FD CC 50V 0.022µF 10% AT
C988, C989 15CH-300J-5-IG CTC 0/60 30pF 5% RL 5x4
C990 157B-107M-5-KM CE 6.3V 100µF 20% RL 6x7

TUNER
M986 1300-0726-0 TUNER ENV172D3G1
TRANSISTORS
Q901  *C 485C-945P-5 TR 2SC945P HFE 200-400
Q902 4851-9230-5 TR 2SC1923-0 HFE 70-140
Q903 485A-114E-5 TR DTA114ESA ROHM
Q922, Q923 4860-1590-5 TR 2SC1740S
Q942 4860-1590-5 TR 2SC1740S
Q943, Q944 4860-8120-0 TR 2SD 1468 S
Q945, Q980, Q981 485A-114E-5 TR DTA114ESA ROHM
Q982 4853-63BL-5 TR N-JFET 2SK-363BL
Q983 485C-114E-5 TR DTC114ES
RESISTORS
R901  *AH 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R901  *C 4701-333J-C RCF 1/8W 33K 5% ATS
R902 4701-220J-C RCF 1/8W 22R 5% ATS
R903  *AH 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R903  *C 4701-123J-C RCF 1/8W 12K 5% ATS
R904  *C 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R905  *C 4701-681J-C RCF 1/8W 680R 5% ATS
R906 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R907  *C 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R908  *C 4701-471J-C RCF 1/8W 470R 5% ATS
R909, R910 4701-331J-C RCF 1/8W 330R 5% ATS
R911 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R913 4701-330J-C RCF 1/8W 33R 5% ATS
R915 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R916 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R918 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R919 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R920-R924 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R925, R926 4701-820J-C RCF 1/8W 82R 5% ATS
R927 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R928 4701-221J-C RCF 1/8W 220R 5% ATS
R929 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R931 4701-220J-C RCF 1/8W 22R 5% ATS
R942 4701-472J-C RCF 1/8W 4.7K 5% ATS
R943 4701-822J-C RCF 1/8W 8.2K 5% ATS
R945 4701-392J-C RCF 1/8W 3.9K 5% ATS
R946 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R947,R948 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R949 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R950 4701-684J-C RCF 1/8W 680K 5% ATS
R951 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R952, R953 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R954 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R955 4701-220J-C RCF 1/8W 22R 5% ATS
R957, R958  *AH 4701-332J-C RCF 1/8W 3.3K 5% ATS
R957, R958  *C 4701-272J-C RCF 1/8W 2.7K 5% ATS
R959, R960  *AH 4701-393J-C RCF 1/8W 39K 5% ATS
R959, R960  *C 4701-124J-C RCF 1/8W 120K 5% ATS
R961, R962 4701-222J-C RCF 1/8W 2.2K 5% ATS
R963, R964 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R968 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R969 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R972 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R973 4701-183J-C RCF 1/8W 18K 5% ATS
32
Reference No. Part No. Description
33
R974 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R975  *AH 4701-223J-C RCF 1/8W 22K 5% ATS
R975  *C 4701-513J-C RCF 1/8W 51K 5% ATS
R981 4701-101J-C RCF 1/8W 100R 5% ATS
R983 4701-104J-C RCF 1/8W 100K 5% ATS
R984 4701-105J-C RCF 1/8W 1M 5% ATS
R985, R986 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R987 4701-102J-C RCF 1/8W 1K 5% ATS
R988 4701-471J-C RCF 1/8W 470R 5% ATS
R989 4701-103J-C RCF 1/8W 10K 5% ATS
R996 4701-512J-C RCF 1/8W 5.1K 5% ATS
SEMIFIXED VARIABLE
RESISTORS
R941 4756-2036-3-15 SVR B20K H3 NVZ6TL1 6.3x6.8 HDK
R956 4756-1036-3-06 SVR 10K H3 7x7.6 RH0615C